1
DT34 Series Sprinkler
16
17
18
19
20
21

15 102-0134 Retainer, Seal 1
16 102-0151 Spring, Return 1
17 363-4167 O-Ring, Nozzle Base 1
18 102-0202 Riser 1
19 102-4503 Drive Assembly, 12-Pack 1
20 102-6929 Stator Assembly, Low Flow, High Velocity, Blue (Used with #1–#4 Main Nozzles) 1
20 102-1940 Stator Assembly, Medium Flow, White (Used with #5–#7 Main Nozzles) 1
21 102-1715 Screen, Riser 1
22 - - - - - - Body Assembly (See Golf Body Parts Breakout) 1
23 - - - - - - Pilot Valve Assembly (See Pilot Valve Parts Breakout) 1
SERVICE ITEMS
102-2208 Nozzle, Main, Blank, White
102-5672 Cap, Blank
102-5673 Cap, Blank, Effluent
89-4735 Yardage Marker, Yellow (10 Sheets per Pak)
*DT34-3134 Conversion, Full Circle, w/ #31, #32, #33 & #34 Nozzles
*DT34-3134E Conversion, Full Circle, w/ #31, #32, #33 & #34 Nozzles and Effluent (Lavender) Cap
*DT34-3537 Conversion, Full Circle, w/ #35, #36 & #37 Nozzles
*DT34-3537E Conversion, Full Circle, w/ #35, #36 & #37 Nozzles and Effluent (Lavender) Cap-
SERVICE TOOLS
995-08 Valve Removal Tool
995-76 Valve Insertion Tool
995-15 Selector Tool (Flag Key)

18 102-0203 Riser 1
19 102-4503 Drive Assembly, 12-Pack 1
20 102-6929 Stator Assembly, Low Flow, High Velocity, Blue (Used with #1–#4 Main Nozzles) 1
20 102-1940 Stator Assembly, Medium Flow, White (Used with #5–#8 Main Nozzles) 1
20 102-1941 Stator Assembly, High-Flow, White (Used with #9 Main Nozzles) 1
21 102-1715 Screen, Riser 1
22 - - - - - - Body Assembly (See Golf Body Parts Breakout) 1
23 - - - - - - Pilot Valve Assembly (See Pilot Valve Parts Breakout) 1
SERVICE ITEMS
102-2208 Nozzle, Main, Blank, White
102-5674 Cap, Blank
102-5675 Cap, Blank, Effluent
102-0950 Adapter, Conversion 600/700 1.5" Bodies
102-5011 Adapter,Conversion, 690
89-4735 Yardage Marker, Yellow (10 Sheets per pak)
*DT54-5154 Conversion, Full Circle, w/ #51, #52, #53 & #54 Nozzles
*DT54-5154E Conversion, Full Circle, w/ #51, #52, #53 & #54 Nozzles and Effluent (Lavender) Cap
*DT54-5558 Conversion, Full Circle, w/ #55, #56, #57 & #58 Nozzles
*DT54-5558E Conversion, Full Circle, w/ #55, #56, #57 & #58 Nozzles and Effluent (Lavender) Cap
*DT54-59 Conversion, Full Circle, w/ #59 Nozzle
*DT54-59 Conversion, Full Circle, w/ #59 Nozzle and Effluent (Lavender) Cap
SERVICE TOOLS
995-09 Valve Removal Tool
995-101 Valve Insertion Tool

16 102-6955 Nozzle, Main, #5 (Green) 1
16 102-6935 Nozzle, Main, #6 (Gray) 1
16 102-6936 Nozzle, Main, #7 (Black) 1
17 363-4236 Screw, Drive 1
18 102-4504 Drive Assembly, 12-Pack 1
19 102-6929 Stator Assembly, Low Flow, High Velocity, Blue (Used with #0 Main Nozzle) 1
19 102-1939 Stator Assembly, Low Flow, Yellow (Used with #1–#4 Main Nozzles) 1
19 102-1940 Stator Assembly, Medium Flow, White (Used with #5–#7 Main Nozzles) 1
20 102-1715 Screen, Riser 1
21 - - - - - - Body Assembly (See Golf Body Parts Breakout) 1
22 - - - - - - Pilot Valve Assembly (See Pilot Valve Parts Breakout) 1
SERVICE ITEMS
102-5672 Cap, Blank
102-5673 Cap, Blank, Effluent
89-4735 Yardage Marker, Yellow (10 Sheets per Pak)
*DT35-3134 Conversion, Part and Full Circle, w/ #31, #32, #33 & #34 Nozzles
*DT35-3134E Conversion, Part and Full Circle, w/ #31–#34 Nozzles and Effluent (Lavender) Cap
*DT35-3537 Conversion, Part and Full Circle, w/ #35, #36 & #37 Nozzles
*DT35-3537E Conversion, Part and Full Circle, w/ #35–37 Nozzles and Effluent (Lavender) Cap
SERVICE TOOLS
995-08 Valve Removal Tool
995-76 Valve Insertion Tool
995-15 Selector Tool (Flag Key)

19 102-1941 Stator Assembly, High-Flow, White (Used with #9 Main Nozzles) 1
20 102-1715 Screen, Riser 1
21 - - - - - - Body Assembly (See Golf Body Parts Breakout) 1
22 - - - - - - Pilot Valve Assembly (See Pilot Valve Parts Breakout) 1
SERVICE ITEMS
102-2208 Nozzle, Main, Blank, White
102-5674 Cap, Blank
102-5675 Cap, Blank, Effluent
102-0950 Adapter, Conversion, 600/700 1.5" Bodies
102-5011 Adapter, Conversion, 690
89-4735 Yardage Marker, Yellow (10 Sheets per Pak)
*DT55-5154 Conversion, Part & Full Circle, w/ #51–#54 Nozzles
*DT55-5154E Conversion, Part & Full Circle, w/ #51–#54 Nozzles and Effluent (Lavender) Cap
*DT55-5154R Conversion, Part & Full Circle, w/ #51–#54 Nozzles for Ribless Bodies
*DT55-5154RE Conversion, Part & Full Circle, w/ #51–#54 Nozzles & Effluent Cap for Ribless Bodies
*DT55-5558 Conversion, Part & Full Circle, w/ #55–#58 Nozzles
*DT55-5558E Conversion, Part & Full Circle, w/ #55–#58 Nozzles and Effluent (Lavender) Cap
*DT55-5558R Conversion, Part & Full Circle, w/ #55–#58 Nozzles for Ribless Bodies
*DT55-5558RE Conversion, Part & Full Circle, w/ #55–#58 Nozzles & Effluent Cap for Ribless Bodies
*DT55-59 Conversion, Part & Full Circle, w/ #59 Nozzle
*DT55-59E Conversion, Part & Full Circle, w/ #59 Nozzle and Effluent (Lavender) Cap
*DT55-59R Conversion, Part & Full Circle, w/ #59 Nozzle for Ribless Bodies
*DT55-59RE Conversion, Part & Full Circle, w/ #59 Nozzle & Effluent Cap for Ribless Bodies
SERVICE TOOLS
995-09 Valve Removal Tool
995-101 Valve Insertion Tool
995-15 Selector Tool (Flag Key)